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Fee Schedule
(Fee changes effective 11/1/24 are bold and italicized)

ITEM Fee
PN T Lo [ TaTTe I m o) oT=Y oy VA Y= SRRSO $50.00
ATM/Debit Card alternate address Mail AEIIVETY .........cocuiiiiiiii et as $20.00 per card
ATM/Debit Card EXPress Mail DEIIVETY ...........uiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e et aeeeaaeeesensasseeeaeeseasasseeaaaeeas $40.00 per card
ATM/Debit Card lost or replacement Card re0rder FEE™ ............uuiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e s e sarreeeae e s $15.00 per card
BaANK ChECK FEE.....eiiii ittt e e e e e et e e e e e e e st aeeaeeeeannes $5.00 per item (one check free with withdrawal)

IMONEBY OFAEE FEE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et e oot e e s he e e st e e sbeeseeeesse e see e s seesee e ss e e ase e e b seeass e e bseeseeeebeeeaseeeebseeseeesssaesneesaneeneeeees $3.00
Copy Of BanK StatemeEnt™ ... ettt oo ettt e e oo oottt e e e e e e e e ae e et e eae e e e e nt e e e e e e e e e e e s aneeaeae e e e nnnneeaaaaaan $5.00 per Statement
(07 o T=Tod 1 oy T o111 gV T =T PP SUPPUPRPRN Fees Vary
Account Inactivity Fee* (Charged to accounts with no activity for 1096 days) ...........eeiiiiiiiiiii e $4.00 (per month)
VY B ..iiiiiii ettt ettt ekt ettt e h ettt e e aee et eeeahe e et eeeahee e teeeheeebeeeneeeteeehee e Eeeehee e tee e ne e e Ree e se e e teeeneeebeeeneeenneeeteeenseeeneeans $75.00
oy =T oo o) T YOO RSSO PRSTR $5.00
NONSUFFICIENt FUNAS FEE-PAIA™F ... .iiiiiie ettt ettt e e ae e st e et e st e esteeseesheesbeesseeseenseeneeaneeeseeseenseenseeneenseeas $30.00 per item
NONSUTfICIENT FUNAS FEE-REIUIMNEU™ ... ettt ee e e ee e e e e s ssesesessessssssssessse s s sssssssssssssesesssssssssnsnsnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnns $30.00 per item
[0 Toto] | LoYed (=Y I U g Lo Lol oY PP PPPPPPPPPPPPRt $30.00 per item
OVErdraft ProteCON FEE... ..o e $5.00 per transfer
Stop Payment Fee (ACH, Checks, Bank Checks Or MONEY OFAEIS) .......cciiiiuuiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e eneeeeeeeens $30.00 each
TemPOrary ACCOUNT CRECKS ...ttt e oo oottt e e e e e e a e ettt e e e e e e e n e s eeeeeeae e e e nneeeeeeeeeaannteeeeaaeeeaannsnneeeaeaaaannnes $3.00 per sheet
T (0T 1Yo M0 T=Tod @ed o F= Vo L= XD T=T o ooy 1 (=T =T 11 S $8.24
Exchange of Foreign CurrenCy fOr US CUIMTENCY ...........ueeiiiiieeiiie ittt e e e oo ettt et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e nneeeeeaaeeeaannsaeeeaaaaaaannes Fees Vary
Exchange of US Currency fOr FOr@ign CUIMTENCY .............eeiiiie it e ettt e e e e oottt et e e e e e e eaeee et e e e e aa s aeeeeeaaeeaaannseeeeaaeeaaansaneeeaaeaaannnes Fees Vary
EXChange FOreign ChECK...... ..o o ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e b e e e eaa e e e e nnnnneaaans $35.00-Subject to Exchange Rate

ReSEarch FEE — (1 NOUI MINIMIUM)* ...ttt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e st e et eeeeesasasaaeeeaeeeeastsseeeaeeeeeassssseaaeeesessssseeeeeesenssnnneeeeesan $25.00
Wire Transfer FEES —DOmESHIC —OULGOING ... .cciiiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e et e et e e e s eeaataeeeeeeeeaasssaeeeeeeeeaasssaeseeaeeesansaneaeaeeesannses $25.00
Wire Transfer FEES — FOreign OULIGOING.........uuiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e e e e ettt e e e s oottt e e e e ea s aae et eaeeeaasataeeeeaeeaaasssseeeeeeeaessssaeeeaeeeesnssssaeeeeessnnssssnneeeenan $50.00

(Subject to exchange rate and additional fees as imposed by receiving bank)

Safe Deposit Boxes

Safe Deposit Box 2x5 .$45.50 Safe Deposit BOX 5XT10........ccccueeeeieaieceeiinenieisiansnnnnn $130.00
Safe DEPOSIt BOX 3X5......ccccveeeeersirsessrsesssssessssssssssssssssssssssessenes $52.00 Safe DepoSit BOX 10X70..........ccceeeeveereerseessvesisesnsssnssunssees $195.00
Safe DepOSit BOX 4XS5.......coccvuvervmsmsnsnsnssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssses $65.00 Safe Deposit Late Fee (30 Days) .........cocvvvieiiiiiiiiiiinannn $15.00
Safe Deposit Box 5x5 ....$78.00 LOSE K@Y FEO....eoeeeeeeeeneeceeeesenescnesssenesssessssnesasensssnesannnsnnns $25.00
Safe Deposit BOX 3XT0.........c.eueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeanaanan $91.00 0 Y- N $250.00

All fees and rates are subject to change.

*Notify us if you are 65 years of age or older or 18 years of age or younger. You are eligible for a waiver of these fees or a reduced fee of
$5.00 for nonsufficient or uncollected funds.

**18/65 are eligible for free Custom Creation checks - All other checks will be at the standard rate.

+ This fee applies to items created by check, in-person withdrawals, ATM/Debit Card withdrawals, or other electronic means. For consumer
checking accounts only, we will limit the fees to a maximum of 6 per day for nonsufficient funds and for uncollected funds. If you overdraw
your account by less than $5.00 you will not be assessed the fee.
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